IPR2017-00348 U.S. Patent 8,750,155

DOCKET NO.: 0108369-00230US3 Filed on behalf of Akamai Technologies, Inc. By: Grant K. Rowan, Reg. No. 41,278 Peter Dichiara, Reg. No. 38,005 Daniel V. Williams, Reg. No. 45,221 Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP 1875 Pennsylvania Ave., NW Washington, DC 20006 Tel: (202) 663-6000 Email: Grant.Rowan@wilmerhale.com Peter.Dichiara@wilmerhale.com Daniel.Williams@wilmerhale.com

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## **BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD**

Akamai Technologies, Inc. Petitioner

v.

Limelight Networks, Inc. Patent Owner

Case IPR2017-00348

## **REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES FOR INTER PARTES REVIEW OF U.S. PATENT 8,750,155**

On November 30, 2016, Akamai Technologies, Inc. (Petitioner) filed a petition for *inter partes* review of claims 1, 8, and 13 of U.S. Patent 8,750,155. The Board issued a Decision denying institution of *inter partes* review on June 7, 2017. Therefore, in accordance with 37 C.F.R. 42.15(a)(2), the post-institution fees paid at the time of filing are refundable.

Petitioner thus requests a refund of \$14,000 for the post-institution fee including excess claims fee previously paid by Petitioner. The refund may be deposited in Deposit Account No. 08-0219 under attorney docket reference number 0108369-00230US3.

If more information is necessary to provide payment, please contact counsel listed below.

Respectfully Submitted,

/Daniel V. Williams/

Daniel V. Williams Registration No. 45,221

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on March 2, 2021, I caused a true and correct copy of

the foregoing materials:

 Request for Refund of Post-Institution Fees for *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 8,750,155

to be served via ELECTRONIC MAIL at the following email addresses:

Barry J. Schindler Heath Briggs Lennie A. Bersh Joshua C. Malino Vimal Kapadia GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP schindlerb@gtlaw.com briggsh@gtlaw.com bershl@gtlaw.com malinoj@gtlaw.com kapadiav@gtlaw.com limelight-iprs@gtlaw.com

DOCKET

/Daniel V. Williams/ Daniel V. Williams